Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 27 February 2020 9:00 am - 12:00 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Draft elements of a resolution the Global Programme of Action for the protection of the marine environment from land-based activities.
- 3. Update on the future of the Global Environment Outlook.
- 4. Implementation of resolution UNEP/EA.4/Res.22, entitled "Implementation and follow up of United Nations Environment Assembly Resolutions".
- 5. Other matters.
- 6. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 27 February 2020 9:00 am - 12:00 pm United Nations Office of Nairobi Conference Room 4

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H.E. Mr. Fernando Coimbra, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representative, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Brazil, will open and chair the meeting.

2. Draft elements of a resolution the Global Programme of Action for the protection of the marine environment from land-based activities.

Following guidance from previous consultations with the Committee of Permanent Representatives, the Secretariat will present draft elements of a resolution on the Global Programme of Action for the Protection of the Marine Environment from Land-Based Activities. Member States are invited to provide feedback, with a view to find broad consensus on the content of the draft.

3. Update on the future of the Global Environment Outlook.

The Secretariat will present an update on the ongoing discussions within the Steering Committee of the Global Environment Outlook with respect to the consultations on the future of the report. Member States will be invited to provide feedback and guidance on the options for the future of GEO based on these consultations.

4. Implementation of resolution UNEP/EA.4/Res.22, entitled "Implementation and follow up of United Nations Environment Assembly Resolutions".

In accordance with previous guidance received from the Committee of Permanent Representatives, including at the 148th meeting of the Committee, the Secretariat will present a consolidated proposal for an improved reporting framework for the implementation of UNEA resolutions with focus on a note entitled "Implementation of UNEA Resolutions: Consolidated Proposal for an Improved Reporting Framework". It will also update the Sub-committee on the monitoring mechanism for the implementation of UNEA resolutions. Member States are invited to consider the consolidated proposal and provide further feedback, with a view to agree on final guidance to the Secretariat.

5. Other matters.

The meeting will discuss any other matters related to its work.

6. Closing of the meeting

The meeting is expected to close at 12:00 pm.